of Columbia, Puerto Rico, and the U.S. Virgin Islands. Annuities are issued by Delaware Life Insurance Company, and variable 
annuities are distributed by Clarendon Insurance Agency, Inc. (member FINRA) located at 230 3rd Avenue, Waltham, MA 
02451. Both companies are members of Group One Thousand One, LLC (Group1001).

Fixed index annuities are not securities and do not participate directly in the stock market or any index and are not 
investments. It is not possible to invest directly in an index.

Past performance is not indicative of future results. Guarantees are backed by the financial strength and claims-paying ability